Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR
Purchasing Division ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES, AND
2019 Washington Street East Purchase Order SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
Post Office Box 50130 CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 10-16-2024 CONTACT.
Order Number: CPO 0803 1058 DOT2400000026 3 Procurement Folder: 1380207
Document Name: HVAC 10-24-C543 District 10 Headquarters Reason for Modification:
Document Description: HVAC 10-24-C453 District 10 Headquarters Change Order No 01
To issue Notice to Praceed.
Procurement Type: Central Purchase Order
Buyer Name: John W Estep
Telephone: 304-558-2566
Email: john.w.estep@wv.gov
Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2024-09-10
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effecfive End Date: 2024-12-15 |
VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT
Vendor Customer Code: 000000201569 Requestor Name; Debrina K Woods
POWELL INC Requestor Phone: (304) 716-3061
170 STRINGTOWN RD Requestor Email: debrina.k.woods@wv.gov
BELINGTON wv 26250
us
Vendor Contact Phone: 3046217494 Extension:
Discount Details:
Discount Allowed  Discount Percentage Discount Days FILE LOCATION
#1 No 0.0000 0
#2 Not Entered
#3 Not Entered
#4 Not Entered
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT TEN DISTRICT TEN
270 HARDWOOD LN 270 HARDWOOD LN
PRINCETON WV 24740 PRINCETON WV 24740
us us
C ﬂ } o ] 7 7’11 Total Order Amount: $367,500.00

I Yiofzy

Purchasing Division's File Copy

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION ATTORNEY.GENERALAPPROVAL AS TO FORM  |ENCUM E CERTIFICATION

DATE: 1o (te-2Z "( DATE: s P DATE: 0" 22-2Y4

ELECTRQMIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONI{ SIGNATURE GNFILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE
Qoo

Date Printed:  Oct 16, 2024 Order Number: CPO 0803 1058 DOT2400000026 3 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPC-002 2020/05



Extended Description:
Change Order No 01

To establish the contract effective start and effective end dates, and to issue the Notice to Proceed for the contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and
specifications contained in the original contract, including all authorized change orders.

Contract Term: 09/10/2024 through 12/15/2024.

Line Commodity Code Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Price
1 72151206 0.00000 0.000000 367500.00
Service From Service To Manufacturer Model No

Commodity Line Description: HVAC installation

Extended Description:
Instaliation and removal of HVAC systems in D10 headquarters building

Date Printed:  Oct 16, 2024 Order Number: CPO 0803 1058 DOT2400000026 3 Page: 2 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CPO-002 2020/05



WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Division of Highways

Office of the District Engineer/Manager

District Ten
270 Hardwood Lane - Princeton, West Virginia 24740 - (304) 425-2155
Alanna J, Keller, P.E. Jimmy Wriston, P, E.

Deputy Secretary of Traasportation Secretary of Transportation
Deputy Commissioner of Highways Commissioner of Highways

09/09/2024

MEMORANDUM
o

TO: Kristy James OATY
Procurement_.'_-"? YW _
FROM: Debrina Woods
District 10

SUBJECT: CPO DOT 24*26 Notice to Proceed

The installation of the HVAC systems at District 10 main headquarters is to begin
09/10/2024. Powell Inc has indication the work will begin around 9:00 am on 09/10/2024.

Thank You,

Debrina Woods_

TDADM1
District 10

E.E.O/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services hitps://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

You are viewing this page over a secure connection. Click here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary of State — Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Oniline Data Services Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: The West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes every reasonable effort fo ensure
the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranty as to the
correctness or completeness of the information. If information is missing from this page, it is not in
the The West Virginia Secrefary of Stafe's database.

POWELL, INC.

‘ Organization Information w
| Effective Established Filing Sec Termination Termination |
Org Type Date Date Date Charter  Class Type Date Reason

C | Corporation 1/8/1968 1/8/1968 Domestic Profit i

|
Organization Information ‘

2361 - Construction -
Construction of Buildings -
Business Residential Building Construction .
Purpose  (new single-family & multifamily Capital Stock  25000.0000
\ housing, new housing,
residential remodelers)

Charter Controi
c ounty Cabell Number 0
" Ch —
arter
. State wv Excess Acres 0
 AtWiIll Member
‘ Term Managed
( At Will v
Term Years Par Value 100.000000
Authorized Young )
Shares  °* Entrepreneur 0! SPecified

1of3 10/16/2024, 12:41 PM



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services

2of 3

—
Q Addresses

| Type

Address

https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

Local Office Address

Mailing Address

Notice of Process
Address

Principal Office
Address

170 STRINGTOWN ROAD
BELINGTON, WV, 26250

170 STRINGTOWN ROAD
BELINGTON, WV, 26250

PAMELA ALLEN
170 STRINGTOWN ROAD
BELINGTON, WV, 26250

170 STRINGTOWN ROAD
BELINGTON, WV, 26250

| Type

Address

Officers

Type

Name/Address

Incorporator

C. F. THORNTON

1713 1/2 MCCLUNG ST.
CHARLESTON, WV, 25301
USA

Incorporator

BETTY C. PHILLIPS
RT. 3, BOX 247
ELKVIEW, WV, 25071
USA

President

CARL L ALLEN
170 STRINGTOWN ROAD
BELINGTON, WV, 26250

Secretary

Treasurer

Vice-President

PAMELA KALLEN
170 STRINGTOWN ROAD
BELINGTON, WV, 26250

H.E POWELL
PO BOX 306
BARBOURSVILLE, WV, 25504

LOGAN L ALLEN
170 STRINGTOWN ROAD
BELINGTON, Wv, 26250

| Type

Name/Add reés

| Annual Reports

10/16/2024, 12:41 PM



WV SOS - Business and Licensing - Corporations - Online Data Services https://apps.sos.wv.gov/business/corporations/organization.aspx?org...

Filed For
2024
2023
2022
2021
2020
2019
2018
2017x
2017
2016
2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
Date filed

For more information, please contact the Secretary of State's Office at 304-558-8000.
Wednesday, October 16, 2024 — 12:40 PM
© 2024 State of West Virginia

b of 3 10/16/2024, 12:41 PM



L4

Al sAM.Gov

Home Search Data Bank

Search All Words v

Please Sign In: You must sign in ta your SAM.gov account to search Entities, Responsibility/Qualification and the Disaster

Data Services

Response Registry.

Select Dornain
Entity Information

All Entity Information
Entities

Disaster Response Registry
Responsibility / Qualification

Exclusions

Filter By

Keywaord Search

For more information on how to use our keyword search, visit our

Simple Search

O Any Words
[ AllWords

O Exact Phrase

"Powaell inc™
Entity

Entity Name

No results found

Search Editor

Unigue Entity ID

CAGE / NCAGE

Location

Status

" Active

D Inactive

Showing 1 - 2 of 2 results

NPOWELL COINC @ Active

Unigue Entity 1D
NSL2ECLSBXPT

CAGE Code
(btank)

N-POWELL COMPANY, INC. @ Active

Unique Entity 1D
XTN2R76YZ335

CAGE Code
{blank)

Results per page

25 v

Bhysical Address
3546 RIVERVIEW DR, WEIRTON, WV 26062
UsA

Physical Address
PO BOX 239, WEIRTON, WV 26062 USA

Sign in

Relevance

Exclusion

Classification
Firm
Activation Date
Jun 25, 2015

Termination Date
Indefinite

Exclusion

Classification
Firm

Activation Date
Jun 25,2015
Termination Date
Indefinite



